A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY OF LEBANON TO APPLY FOR THE 2017 LOCAL GOVERNMENT GRANT FROM THE OREGON PARKS AND RECREATION DEPARTMENT FO UPGRADES TO CENTURY PARK) RESOLUTION NO. 2017-6)) (R)
WHEREAS, the Oregon Parks and Recreation the Local Government Grant Program; and	Department is accepting applications for
WHEREAS, the City of Lebanon desires to particle extent possible as a means of constructing Lebanon's Century Park; and	
WHEREAS, the City Council have identified in priority need in the City of Lebanon; and	nprovements at Century Park as a high
WHEREAS, the City of Lebanon has available obligation related to this grant application should	
WHEREAS , the City of Lebanon will provide adequate funding for on-going operations and maintenance of this park and recreation facility should the grant funds be awarded.	
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by follows:	the Council of the City of Lebanon as
Section 1. The City of Lebanon demonstrated application to the Oregon Park and Recentury Park.	nstrates its support for the submittal of a creation Department for rehabilitation of
Section 2. This Resolution is effective in	mmediately upon its passage.
Amended by the Lebanon City Council and executed by the Mayor on this 12 th day of April, 2017 by a vote of	
Ē	Paul R. Aziz, Mayor
ATTESTED BY:	
Linda Kaser, City Clerk	

Resolution No. 2017-6 Page 1 of 1